PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KW Plastics	08/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KW Container
Street Address:	Sanders Road
City:	Troy
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6964348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: ronih@andruslaw.com Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Kuborn

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Suite 1100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5240-00002
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph D. Kuborn

Total Attachments: 3

source=5240-00002_Assignment#page1.tif source=5240-00002_Assignment#page2.tif source=5240-00002_Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 019714 FRAME: 0250

PATENT 500337848

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **KW PLASTICS**, an Alabama general partnership, located and doing business at Sanders Road, Troy, Alabama 36081, USA, to **KW CONTAINER**, an Alabama general partnership, and located and doing business at Sanders Road, Troy, Alabama 36081, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **KW PLASTICS** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said **KW CONTAINER**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. and foreign patents and applications set forth in Schedule A, and the invention set forth therein.

And, said **KW PLASTICS** hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **KW CONTAINER**, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said **KW CONTAINER**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

Executed and delivered this 13 day of august, 2007.

KW PLASTICS, (Assignor)

N. Kenneth Campbell, President

NKC, Inc.- A Partner

Wiley C. Sanders, Jr., President

WCS, Inc.- A Partner

- 1 -

ALL OF THE PARTNERS OF KW PLASTICS

	KW CONTAINER (Assignee)
	By: N. Kenneth Campbell, President NKC, Inc A Partner
	By: Wiley C. Sanders, Jr., President WCS, Inc A Partner
AL	L OF THE PARTNERS OF KW CONTAINER
N. Kenneth Campbell, President of NKC,	me this 13 th day of August, 2007, Inc., to me known to be the person whose name and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and ad voluntary act and deed for the uses and
(SEAL)	Renola B. Ourn Notary Public My Commission expires 9/28/2010
STATE OF <u>Alabama</u>) : ss COUNTY OF <u>P.Ke</u>)	11: 12 1 1 A 2111 A 2007
Wiley C. Sanders, Jr., President of WCS, I is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, a delivered the said instrument as his free an purposes therein set forth.	me this 13 day of August, 2007, Inc., to me known to be the person whose name and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and advoluntary act and deed for the uses and
(SEAL)	Bunda B Muss Notary Public My Commission expires 9/28/2010
	2.

Accepted, executed and delivered this 13th day of August, 2007.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 019714 FRAME: 0252

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	Country
6,964,348	10/278,318	Plastic Paint Can	U.S.
	2429361	Plastic Paint Can	Canada
	PA/a/2003/004955	Plastic Paint Can	Mexico
1487711	03744127.6	Plastic Paint Can	European Patent Office (EP)
60314499.3	03744127.6 (EP)	Plastic Paint Can	Germany (validated EP)
1487711 (EP)	03744127.6 (EP)	Plastic Paint Can	United Kingdom (validated EP)
1487711 (EP)	03744127.6 (EP)	Plastic Paint Can	France (validated EP)
1487711 (EP)	03744127.6 (EP)	Plastic Paint Can	Italy (validated EP)

RECORDED: 08/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 019714 FRAME: 0253